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Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division
85 1.13.08 Kai Bartlett Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39

115 1.13.47 William Reichenstein Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

12 1.16.04 Felipe Gomes Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 30-39

3 1.17.19 Jacob Abeytia Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39

87 1.17.32 Kekoa   Cramer Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 30-39

7 1.17.52 Tony Calderon Fenn Surfski Men 40-54

92 1.19.19 Svar Hartman Huki Surfski Men 18-39

201 1.19.22 Kaeo Abbey Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

31 1.19.28 Timothy Lara Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

118 1.19.53 Tyson Kubo Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49

33 1.20.40 Eric Rohozinski Fenn Surfski Men 40-54

112 1.21.05 Joshua Naeole Scrpius XM OC-1 Men 18-29

52 1.21.29 Kawika Williams Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59

94 1.21.38.58 Lauren    Bartlett Scorpius XS OC-1 Women 30-39

102 1.21.38.97 Chad Lima Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

47 1.21.58 Richard Spork Epic V-10 Surfski Men 40-54

124 1.22.11 Jb Guard Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39

39 1.22.32 Jordan Johnson Huki Surfski Men 18-39

81 1.22.45 Daryl Smith Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49

106 1.23.00 Rory Frampton/Kara Frampton Waveblade OC-2 Coed

26 1.23.11 Kamuela Guth Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

888 1.23.44 Wendell DeVera/Pia Aluli Waveblade OC-2 Men

121 1.23.51 Ramone Mullen Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39

5 1.23.56 Donny Abernathy Pegasus OC-1 Men 30-39

104 1.23.58 Asa Ward Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

332 1.24.27.18 Charlie Palakiko Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39

54 1.24.27.55 Cameron Jacome Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39

116 1.24.56 Kala Judd V-10 Surfski Men 40-54

3561 1.24.59 Geoff Bogar V-10 Surfski Men 40-54

93 1.25.06 Ronald Johnston/Jono Fadriquela Huki 2 man OC-2 Men

60 1.25.17 Chris Harper Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

62 1.26.01 Keith Keahi Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39

337 1.26.21 Kona Maielua Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29

14 1.26.23 Larry Risley Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

122 1.26.32 Kaeli Ho/Keahi Ho OC-2 Coed

113 1.26.48 Lilinoe Bal/Levi Almeida Waveblade OC-2 Jr

221 1.27.00 Wally Bouchard Huki Surfski Men 55+

83 1.27.04 Tom Guerin/Mike Cordi Stingray OC-2 Men

110 1.27.23 Eli Hedani Pegasus OC-1 Men 18-29

132 1.27.33 Biggie Lara Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 60+

46 1.27.38 Michael Rains Huki Surfski Men 18-39

71 1.27.49 Mark Shimer Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49

9 1.27.56 Deren Ash/Stacia Ash  Waveblade OC-2 Coed

15 1.28.00 Frank Zajac Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59

11 1.28.18 Pedro Jr Gapero Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39

111 1.28.28 Chuck Barrett Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

108 1.28.30 Angel Fontaine/Maleko Lorenzo Waveblade OC-2 Jr

OC-1 / OC-2 / Surfski Order of Finish
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70 1.28.33 Paulo Simpson Pegasus OC-1 Men 30-39

117 1.29.20 Lori Nakamura Pegasus OC-1 Women 18-29

43 1.29.46 Alfaro Ani/ Jenn Edwards Waveblade OC-2 Coed

346 1.29.58 Lauren Franzwa/Sol Pali  Waveblade SC OC-2 Coed

338 1.30.15 Daniel  Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men 30-39

2 1.30.22 Aaron Placourakis Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59

73 1.30.25 Tom Wright/Jim Woessner Waveblade OC-2 Men

304 1.30.41 Lee Ishikawa Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49

120 1.31.01 Dave Ward/Tobi Fisher Tempest OC-2 Coed

65 1.31.54 Ricky Balidoy Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

133 1.31.57 Doug Poseley Huki Surfski Men 55+

80 1.32.01 Bob Stewart Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 60+

105 1.32.12 Kalani Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men 30-39

223 1.32.18 Gary Saldana Hurricane OC-1 Men 50-59

114 1.32.34 Ian Fisher Hurricane OC-1 Men 40-49

333 1.32.44 Noa Herrera/JR Rios Waveblade OC-2 Jr

86 1.32.55 Nicola Koyama Pueo OC-1 Women 40-49

323 1.32.57 Levi Brammer Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39

109 1.33.05 Wakea Po/Mathew Meyer Waveblade OC-2 Jr

306 1.33.14 Greg Frederick Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39

88 1.33.37 Jane Kohler/James Kohler OC-2 Coed

96 1.33.41 Joe Mateo Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

353 1.33.41.67 Tim Medeiros Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49

8 1.33.49 Doni Zarko/Kelly Leon Waveblade OC-2 Women

347 1.34.17 Kawehi Kaina Pegasus OC-1 Junior

23 1.34.27 Jason Humphries/Norman Mallory Tempest OC-2 Men

57 1.34.47 Kekai Keahi/Kristina Dougherty  Waveblade OC-2 Coed

202 1.34.56 Greg "Doc" Davis Pueo OC-1 Men 60+

34 1.35.01 Peter Martin Pueo OC-1 Men 60+

322 1.35.01.70 Michael Lauer Scorpius OC-1 Men 30-39

277 1.35.28 Danielle Kuck Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-29

25 1.35.38 Lou Dionese Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

95 1.36.27 Jocelyn Hrkach/Nikki Rios Waveblade OC-2 Women

32 1.36.54 Rick Herrera Pegasus OC-1 Men 50-59

69 1.37.07 Linda Jolie-Goelz/Marla Thielk Waveblade OC-2 Women

312 1.38.08 Joey Hertz Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59

107 1.38.49 Alex Chapple Pegasus OC-1 Junior

331 1.38.59 Kawika Aki Pegasus OC-1 Men Nov B

320 1.40.04 Michael Haney Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49

72 1.40.20 Joanna Lee Pegasus OC-1 Women 30-39

349 1.41.26 David Kauhaahaa Hurricane OC-1 Men 40-49

4 1.41.37 Seth MacCarter Huki Surfski Men 18-39

49 1.41.45 Christina Yorkey Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-29

68 1.44.26 Lisa Olmos Hurricane OC-1 Women 30-39

44 1.44.30 Faith Mori Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+

17 1.44.32 Marian Zajac Scorpius XM OC-1 Women 50+

29 1.44.51 Beth Faust Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+

103 1.44.59 Lily Napoleon Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-29

361 1.45.53 Josh Gruber Hurricane OC-1 Men Nov A
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100 1.46.23 Theresa Gerry Pegasus OC-1 Women 40-49

22 1.46.57 William Gearon Hurricane OC-1 Men 60+

82 1.47.13 Lani   Kane Pegasus OC-1 Women 30-39

311 1.47.18 Susan Ramos/Mike Ellers Tempest OC-2 Coed

99 1.48.01 Kelly Cua Pegasus OC-1 Women 30-39

342 1.48.21 Sheldon Tateyama Scorpius OC-1 Men Nov B

324 1.48.59.43 Michael Montoya Hurricane OC-1 Women 30-39

101 1.48.59.79 Malia Shimomura Hurricane OC-1 Women 30-39

131 1.49.03 Skippy Young Naia OC-1 Men 60+

97 1.50.04 Lani Gomes Pegasus OC-1 Women 40-49

20 1.50.21 Judy Epstein Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+

328 1.50.28 Debra Hedani Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+

119 1.50.31 Gail Falkenbury Hurricane OC-1 Women 40-49

63 1.55.28 Thersa Marzan Pegasus OC-1 Women 18-29

355 1.56.37 Denise Guerin Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+

315 1.56.45 Stuart Vieira Ono OC-1 Men 40-49

335 1.57.09 Allyson Freeland Pegasus OC-1 Women 40-49

367 1.57.24 Aaron Serrao Hurricane SC Open Men

41 1.59.19 Bob Fulkerson Hurricane OC-1 Men 60+

314 2.00.33 Wendy Gerry Hurricane OC-1 Women 40-49

350 2.05.50 Ed Begley/Ken Pearsall Waveblade OC-2 Men

Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division Place
85 1.13.08 Kai Bartlett Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Elite 1
115 1.13.47 William Reichenstein Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 2
12 1.16.04 Felipe Gomes Scorpius XS OC-1 Men Elite 3
3 1.17.19 Jacob Abeytia Hurricane OC-1 Men Elite 4
87 1.17.32 Kekoa   Cramer Scorpius XS OC-1 Men Elite 5

OC-1 / OC-2 / Surfski By Division



Koho's Maliko Memories
February 12, 2011

347 1.34.17 Kawehi Kaina Pegasus OC-1 Junior 1
107 1.38.49 Alex Chapple Pegasus OC-1 Junior 2
201 1.19.22 Kaeo Abbey Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 1
31 1.19.28 Timothy Lara Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 2
112 1.21.05 Joshua Naeole Scrpius XM OC-1 Men 18-29 3
102 1.21.38.97 Chad Lima Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 4
26 1.23.11 Kamuela Guth Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 5
104 1.23.58 Asa Ward Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 6
337 1.26.21 Kona Maielua Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 7
110 1.27.23 Eli Hedani Pegasus OC-1 Men 18-29 8
331 1.38.59 Kawika Aki Pegasus OC-1 Men 18-29 9
124 1.22.11 Jb Guard Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 1
121 1.23.51 Ramone Mullen Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39 2
5 1.23.56 Donny Abernathy Pegasus OC-1 Men 30-39 3

332 1.24.27.18 Charlie Palakiko Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39 4
54 1.24.27.55 Cameron Jacome Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 5
62 1.26.01 Keith Keahi Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 6
11 1.28.18 Pedro Jr Gapero Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39 7
70 1.28.33 Paulo Simpson Pegasus OC-1 Men 30-39 8
338 1.30.15 Daniel  Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men 30-39 9
105 1.32.12 Kalani Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men 30-39 10
323 1.32.57 Levi Brammer Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39 11
306 1.33.14 Greg Frederick Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39 12
322 1.35.01.70 Michael Lauer Scorpius OC-1 Men 30-39 13
361 1.45.53 Josh Gruber Hurricane OC-1 Men 30-39 14
342 1.48.21 Sheldon Tateyama Scorpius OC-1 Men 30-39 15
118 1.19.53 Tyson Kubo Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49 1
81 1.22.45 Daryl Smith Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49 2
71 1.27.49 Mark Shimer Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49 3
111 1.28.28 Chuck Barrett Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 4
304 1.30.41 Lee Ishikawa Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49 5
65 1.31.54 Ricky Balidoy Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 6
114 1.32.34 Ian Fisher Hurricane OC-1 Men 40-49 7
96 1.33.41 Joe Mateo Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 8
353 1.33.41.67 Tim Medeiros Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 9
320 1.40.04 Michael Haney Pegasus OC-1 Men 40-49 10
349 1.41.26 David Kauhaahaa Hurricane OC-1 Men 40-49 11
315 1.56.45 Stuart Vieira Ono OC-1 Men 40-49 12
367 1.57.24 Aaron Serrao Hurricane OC-1 Men 40-49 13
52 1.21.29 Kawika Williams Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59 1
60 1.25.17 Chris Harper Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 2
14 1.26.23 Larry Risley Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 3
15 1.28.00 Frank Zajac Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59 4
2 1.30.22 Aaron Placourakis Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59 5

223 1.32.18 Gary Saldana Hurricane OC-1 Men 50-59 6
25 1.35.38 Lou Dionese Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 7
32 1.36.54 Rick Herrera Pegasus OC-1 Men 50-59 8
312 1.38.08 Joey Hertz Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 9
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132 1.27.33 Biggie Lara Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 60+ 1
80 1.32.01 Bob Stewart Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 60+ 2
202 1.34.56 Greg "Doc" Davis Pueo OC-1 Men 60+ 3
34 1.35.01 Peter Martin Pueo OC-1 Men 60+ 4
22 1.46.57 William Gearon Hurricane OC-1 Men 60+ 5
131 1.49.03 Skippy Young Naia OC-1 Men 60+ 6
41 1.59.19 Bob Fulkerson Hurricane OC-1 Men 60+ 7

94 1.21.38.58 Lauren    Bartlett Scorpius XS OC-1 Women Elite 1
117 1.29.20 Lori Nakamura Pegasus OC-1 Women Elite 2
86 1.32.55 Nicola Koyama Pueo OC-1 Women Elite 3
277 1.35.28 Danielle Kuck Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-29 1
49 1.41.45 Christina Yorkey Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-29 2
103 1.44.59 Lily Napoleon Hurricane OC-1 Women 18-29 3
63 1.55.28 Thersa Marzan Pegasus OC-1 Women 18-29 4
72 1.40.20 Joanna Lee Pegasus OC-1 Women 30-39 1
68 1.44.26 Lisa Olmos Hurricane OC-1 Women 30-39 2
82 1.47.13 Lani   Kane Pegasus OC-1 Women 30-39 3
99 1.48.01 Kelly Cua Pegasus OC-1 Women 30-39 4
324 1.48.59.43 Michael Montoya Hurricane OC-1 Women 30-39 5
101 1.48.59.79 Malia Shimomura Hurricane OC-1 Women 30-39 6
100 1.46.23 Theresa Gerry Pegasus OC-1 Women 40-49 1
97 1.50.04 Lani Gomes Pegasus OC-1 Women 40-49 2
119 1.50.31 Gail Falkenbury Hurricane OC-1 Women 40-49 3
335 1.57.09 Allyson Freeland Pegasus OC-1 Women 40-49 4
314 2.00.33 Wendy Gerry Hurricane OC-1 Women 40-49 5
44 1.44.30 Faith Mori Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+ 1
17 1.44.32 Marian Zajac Scorpius XM OC-1 Women 50+ 2
29 1.44.51 Beth Faust Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+ 3
20 1.50.21 Judy Epstein Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+ 4
328 1.50.28 Debra Hedani Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+ 5
355 1.56.37 Denise Guerin Hurricane OC-1 Women 50+ 6

106 1.23.00 Rory Frampton/Kara Frampton Waveblade OC-2 Coed 1
122 1.26.32 Kaeli Ho/Keahi Ho OC-2 Coed 2
9 1.27.56 Deren Ash/Stacia Ash  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 3
43 1.29.46 Alfaro Ani/ Jenn Edwards Waveblade OC-2 Coed 4
346 1.29.58 Lauren Franzwa/Sol Pali  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 5
120 1.31.01 Dave Ward/Tobi Fisher Tempest OC-2 Coed 6
88 1.33.37 Jane Kohler/James Kohler OC-2 Coed 7
57 1.34.47 Kekai Keahi/Kristina Dougherty  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 8
311 1.47.18 Susan Ramos/Mike Ellers Tempest OC-2 Coed 9
113 1.26.48 Lilinoe Bal/Levi Almeida Waveblade OC-2 Jr 1
108 1.28.30 Angel Fontaine/Maleko Lorenzo Waveblade OC-2 Jr 2
333 1.32.44 Noa Herrera/JR Rios Waveblade OC-2 Jr 3
109 1.33.05 Wakea Po/Mathew Meyer Waveblade OC-2 Jr 4
888 1.23.44 Wendell DeVera/Pia Aluli Waveblade OC-2 Men 1
93 1.25.06 Ronald Johnston/Jono Fadriquela Huki 2 man OC-2 Men 2
83 1.27.04 Tom Guerin/Mike Cordi Stingray OC-2 Men 3



Koho's Maliko Memories
February 12, 2011

73 1.30.25 Tom Wright/Jim Woessner Waveblade OC-2 Men 4
23 1.34.27 Jason Humphries/Norman Mallory Tempest OC-2 Men 5
350 2.05.50 Ed Begley/Ken Pearsall Waveblade OC-2 Men 6
8 1.33.49 Doni Zarko/Kelly Leon Waveblade OC-2 Women 1
95 1.36.27 Jocelyn Hrkach/Nikki Rios Waveblade OC-2 Women 2
69 1.37.07 Linda Jolie-Goelz/Marla Thielk Waveblade OC-2 Women 3

7 1.17.52 Tony Calderon Fenn Surfski Men Elite 1
92 1.19.19 Svar Hartman Huki Surfski Men Elite 2
33 1.20.40 Eric Rohozinski Fenn Surfski Men Elite 3
39 1.22.32 Jordan Johnson Huki Surfski Men 18-39 1

46 1.27.38 Michael Rains Huki Surfski Men 18-39 2
4 1.41.37 Seth MacCarter Huki Surfski Men 18-39 3
47 1.21.58 Richard Spork Epic V-10 Surfski Men 40-54 1
116 1.24.56 Kala Judd V-10 Surfski Men 40-54 2
3561 1.24.59 Geoff Bogar V-10 Surfski Men 40-54 3
221 1.27.00 Wally Bouchard Huki Surfski Men 55+ 1
133 1.31.57 Doug Poseley Huki Surfski Men 55+ 2



Koho's Maliko Memories
February 12, 2011

paddler # time name Boat Make Division
38 1.40.37 Connor Baxter Starboard Stand-up Men 14'+ 

custom
46 1.40.38 Mark Raaphorst SIC (Red) Stand-up Men 14'+ 

custom
47 1.41.55 Livio Menelau SIC (Bullet 

(White/Green)
Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom

22 1.46.27 Ron St John SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom

13 1.56.25 Blair Thorndike Eleu Paddle board Men 

8 1.59.14 Travis Baptiste Stand-Up Junior

48 2.01.38 Masao Fukayma Stand-up Men 14' 
stock

18 2.02.42 Bruce Baptiste Bill Foote Stand-up Men 14' 
stock

49 2.04.01 Pejoraro Laerte Jimmy Lewis 
(White)

Stand-up Men 14' 
stock

1 2.13.36 Jeremy Wilmes SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom

3 2.21.09 Bill Babcook SIC F-18 Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom

43 2.34.08 William Hehemann C4 (Red) Stand-up Men 14' 
stock

44 2.34.27 Peter Hehemann C4 
(Yellow/Green)

Stand-up Men 14' 
stock

45 2.37.34 Timoth Hehemann Riviera Paddle 
(White/Blue)

Stand-up Men 14' 
stock

25 2.44.15 Victoria Takayesu SIC Stand-Up Women

paddler # time name Boat Make Division Place
13 1.56.25 Blair Thorndike Eleu Paddle board Men 1
8 1.59.14 Travis Baptiste Stand-Up Junior 1
48 2.01.38 Masao Fukayma Stand-up Men 14' 

stock 1
18 2.02.42 Bruce Baptiste Bill Foote Stand-up Men 14' 

stock 2
49 2.04.01 Pejoraro Laerte Jimmy Lewis 

(White)
Stand-up Men 14' 
stock 3

43 2.34.08 William Hehemann C4 (Red) Stand-up Men 14' 
stock 4

44 2.34.27 Peter Hehemann C4 
(Yellow/Green)

Stand-up Men 14' 
stock 5

45 2.37.34 Timoth Hehemann Riviera Paddle 
(White/Blue)

Stand-up Men 14' 
stock 6

38 1.40.37 Connor Baxter Starboard Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom 1

46 1.40.38 Mark Raaphorst SIC (Red) Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom 2

47 1.41.55 Livio Menelau SIC (Bullet 
(White/Green)

Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom 3

22 1.46.27 Ron St John SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom 4

1 2.13.36 Jeremy Wilmes SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom 5

3 2.21.09 Bill Babcook SIC F-18 Stand-up Men 14'+ 
custom 6

25 2.44.15 Victoria Takayesu SIC Stand-Up Women 1

Stand-up and Paddle Board by Division

Stand-Up and Paddle Board Order of Finish


